

Ex. Civil 189/2025 MEENAKSHI DUTTA & Ors VS MUNISH ARORA

**Fresh execution petition received by way of assignment.
Let same be checked and registered.**

Present: Ms. Nitika Tyagi Ld. Counsel for DHs.

Submissions Heard.

Let certified copy of Judgment and final decree be filed by DH within
four weeks.

Put up for further proceedings on **12.07.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 26.05.2025