

6 EX CIVIL 189/25 MEENAKSHI DUTTA Vs. MUNISH ARORA

12.07.2025

Present: Ms. Nitika Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Certified copy of judgment and decree sheet filed on behalf of the DH.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that, she has already made compliance u/o 45 of Indian Evidence Act and would file engrossed copy of decree sheet without four weeks. Let, Nazir to report.

Meanwhile, issue notice to other JDs through all authorised modes on filing of PF/RC for **12.09.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 12.07.2025 (sr)