

3 EX CIVIL 189/25 MEENAKSHI DUTTA Vs. MUNISH ARORA

12.09.2025

**One Regular Stenographer of this Court is on leave today.**

Present: None.

Notice served to JD.

Nazir report filed.

Put up for compliance in terms of last order on **18.12.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **12.09.2025**