

4 EX CIVIL 189/25 MEENAKSHI DUTTA Vs. MUNISH ARORA

18.12.2025

Present: Ms. Nitika Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Let order dt. 12.07.2025 be complied within two weeks.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 18.12.2025 (sr)

**At 12.30 PM**

At this stage, Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for JD has appeared along with JD. He is apprised about today's proceedings and NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 18.12.2025