

7 EX CIVIL 189/25 MEENAKSHI DUTTA Vs. MUNISH ARORA

16.03.2026

Present: Ms. Nitika Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for DH.  
Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for JD.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for both parties that there exist elements of mutual settlement between the parties and pray that matter be referred to mediation.

None of the parties are physically present today.

Both the parties are directed to be physically present on the next date of hearing for the purpose of signing of mediation referral form.

List for signing of mediation referral form/further proceedings on  
**16.04.2026 at 2.00 PM.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 16.03.2026