

3 EX CIVIL 189/25
MEENAKSHI DUTTA Vs. MUNISH ARORA

16.04.2026

Present: Sh. H R Arya, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for JD along with JD.

Today the matter is fixed for further proceedings.

At this stage, it has been submitted by both the parties that there is a possibility of settlement between the parties and matter may be referred to the Mediation Centre.

In view of joint request, case is referred to the Mediation Centre, Dwarka Court, New Delhi.

Parties to appear before the Mediation Centre, Dwarka Court, New Delhi on **25.04.2026 at 12:00 Noon.**

To come up before this court for mediation report and further proceedings on **23.05.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 16.04.2026