

2 EX CIVIL 189/25
MEENAKSHI DUTTA Vs. MUNISH ARORA

23.05.2026

Present: Ms. Nitika Tyagi, Ld Counsel for DH along with DH.
Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld Counsel for JD

Report received from mediation with the comments 'failed'.

Perusal of record shows that decree is for the partition and even the final decree is not produced in the record. It is submitted that it was filed by the DH however the same is not available on file. Preliminary decree dated 18.11.2023 is present in the file.

Certain clarifications are required in this regard.

This court is of the opinion that it would be better if the main case file is also present before the court.

Let the main case file be requisitioned.

At request, list on **27.06.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 23.05.2026